Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting June 28, 2018

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Public Hearing – 7:15 p.m. to seek public input regarding sanitary landfill operation at Wm. J. Keller & Sons Construction Corp. 1435 Route 9 pursuant to §137 of Town Code of the Town of Schodack.

Public Comment on Public Hearing

Items to be discussed:

- 1. Playground
- 2. Clove Road School House
- 3. Sponsoring individual to the Municipal Police Basic Academy
- 4. Open discussion

Executive Session - pursuant to Public Officers Law § 105(f)

Motion to Adjourn

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

> Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor David B. Harris Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

> > June 27, 2018 09:56